Google, Inc. **c**: || :

v. Affii	ity Engines, Inc.				Doc	
	Case 5:05-cv-00598-JW	Document 5	Filed 02/10/2005	Page 1 of 2		
1	JAMES A. DIBOISE, State B					
2	DAVID H. KRAMER, State Bar No. 168452 COLLEEN BAL, State Bar No. 167637 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation					
3						
4	650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050					
5	Telephone: (650) 493-9300   Facsimile: (650) 565-5100					
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff GOOGLE INC.					
7						
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION					
11						
12	GOOGLE INC., a Delaware c	corporation,	) CASE NO.:	C-05-00598 BZ		
13	Plaintiff,		) REQUEST FOR REASSIGNMENT			
14	V.		) TO A UNIT ) JUDGE	) TO A UNITED STATES DISTRICT ) JUDGE		
15	AFFINITY ENGINES, INC., corporation,	a Delaware				
16	Defendant.		)			
17 18			)			
19	The undersigned party	hereby declines t	o consent to the assign	ment of this case to a Unit	ed	
20	The undersigned party hereby declines to consent to the assignment of this case to a United States Magistrate Judge for trial and disposition and hereby requests the reassignment of this case					
21	to a United States District Judge.					
22		0				
23	Dated: February 10, 2005		WILSON SONSINI	GOODRICH & ROSATI		
24			Professional Corpor	ation		
25						
26			By: <u>/s/Colleen Bal</u> Colleen Bal			
27			Attorneys for Plaint	iff		
28			GOOGLE INC.			
	REQUEST FOR REASSIGNMENT TO A DISTRICT JUDGE CASE NO. C-05-00598 BZ	UNITED STATES		2602905_1.DO	C	
				Dockets.Ju	istia.c	

Dockets.Justia.com

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MAIL				
2					
3	I, Elvira Minjarez, declare:				
4	I am employed in Santa Clara County. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to				
5	the within action. My business address is Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, 650 Page Mill				
6	Road, Palo Alto, California 94304-1050.				
7	I am readily familiar with Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati's practice for collection and				
8	processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In the ordinary				
9	course of business, correspondence would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on				
10	this date.				
11	On this date, I served <b>REQUEST FOR REASSIGNMENT TO A UNITED STATES</b>				
12	<b>DISTRICT JUDGE</b> on each person listed below, by placing the document(s) described above in				
13	an envelope addressed as indicated below, which I sealed. I placed the envelope(s) for collection				
14	and mailing with the United States Postal Service on this day, following ordinary business				
15	practices at Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati.				
16	Steve LoughlinCOURTESY COPY:Affinity Engines, Inc.				
17	165 University AvenueG. Hopkins Guy, IIIPalo Alto, CA 94301Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP				
18	1000 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025				
19					
20	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the				
21	foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Palo Alto, California on February 10, 2005.				
22					
23	/s/ Elvira Minjarez Elvira Minjarez				
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
	COMPLAINT FOR COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT, -2- 2602905_1.DOC DECLARATORY RELIEF & LANHAM ACT VIOLATIONS				